
EN Thank you for purchasing this Furrion® product. Before using your new 
appliance, please read these instructions carefully. This user manual contains 

information for safe use, installation and maintenance of the appliance.
Please keep this user manual in a safe place for future reference. This will ensure safe 
use and reduce the risk of injury. Be sure to pass on this manual to new owners of 
this appliance.
The manufacturer does not accept responsibility for any damages due to not 
observing these instructions. Ensure an installation fulfills all local regulations & 
governing rules, such as e.g. NPFA70 or NFPA1192.

Important Safety Instructions

WARNING – TO REDUCE THE RISK OF FIRE, ELECTRIC SHOCK, OR PERSONAL 
INJURY, OBSERVE THE FOLLOWING:

 ● WARNING - To reduce the risk of fire, electric shock or personal injury, do not use 
replacement parts that have not been recommended by the manufacturer.

 ● CAUTION - For general ventilating use only. Do not use to exhaust hazardous or 
explosive materials and vapors.

 ● WARNING - To reduce risk of fire, personal injury or damage to property, use this 
unit only in the manner intended by the manufacturer. If you have questions, 
contact the manufacturer.

 ● Before servicing or cleaning unit, switch power off at service panel and lock 
the service disconnecting means to prevent power from being switched on 
accidentally. When the service disconnecting means cannot be locked, securely 
fasten a prominent warning device, such as a tag, to the service panel.

 ● Ensure that the fan is switched off from the supply mains before removing the 
insect screen.

READ AND SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS

What’s in the Box

Make sure all the following items are included in the packaging. If any items are 
damaged or missing, contact your dealer.

 ● Vent Fan
 ● User Manual
 ● Warranty Manual
 ● Remote Control
 ● Remote Control Wall Mount

Installation

There are two ways of installing the vent fan:
1. Using the existing roof vent opening in the vehicle roof.
2. Making a new opening. In this case the opening should be reinforced by an 

appropriate frame as required.

Roof Thickness

The vent fan is designed for a certain range of roof thickness:

Garnish Ring Roof Thickness

4" Garnish Ring (C-FVF14D90A-PW2) Min. 2" to Max. 5"

6" Garnish Ring (C-FVF14D90A-PW1) Min. 2" to Max. 7"

If your roof thickness is less than 2", build additional thickness at the ceiling opening 
using wood or other suitable material.

Electrical Requirements

The vent fan requires a minimum 12 Volt / 5 Ampere service. Confirm that the circuit 
you intend to use will accommodate the additional load. Use the proper gauge 
stranded wire for electrical connections.

Roof Preparation

Before preparing the roof and ceiling openings, read all of the following instructions 
before beginning the installation.

  WARNING
Fire/Electric Shock Hazard

 ● Make sure there are no obstacles inside the RV roof, such as wires and pipes.
 ● Shut off the gas supply and disconnect the 115VAC power from the RV before 

drilling or cutting into the RV. Failure to obey these warnings could result in 
death or serious injury.

Install in an existing opening:

1. Unscrew and remove the roof vent.
2. Remove all caulking compound around the opening for a minimum of 2" entirely 

around the roof opening. Place the vent fan into the roof opening and trace a 
pencil line around it to verify the clean seal area that will be required. 

3. It will be necessary to resize the opening to 14" x 14" (356mm x 356mm) if the 
opening is greater than or less than the specified dimensions.
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Make a new opening:

If a roof vent opening of specified dimensions does not exist, a 14" x 14" (356mm x 
356mm) opening must be made by cutting through the roof and the ceiling of the RV. 
This opening must be located between the roof reinforcing members.
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Use the roof opening as a guide, cut a matching hole in the ceiling.
CAUTION: Maintain structural integrity. Otherwise damage to product and/or RV 
could occur. Always observe the following guidelines while structuring the opening.

Do not cut roof 

structure or rafters

Rafters supported 

by cross beams 

Location between 

roof rafters

Remember to provide an entrance hole for power supply connection. 

¾" Min. 

(19.05 mm)

Leave access for 

power supply wiring 

Vent Fan Installation

  CAUTION
When installing your vent fan, only use a caulking/sealant compatible with the 
flange (plastic product) and the roof surface. Do not use materials containing 
solvents such as or similar to Xylene, Toluene, Methyl Ethyl Ketone, Acetate or 
Acetone as they can damage the flange. Also, Polysulfide (Thiokol) type sealants 
must be avoided.
If in doubt, please contact the manufacturer of your RV for further information.

  CAUTION
Disconnect the main vehicle power before connecting 12-volt DC power to the 
vent fan.

1. Prior to installing the vent fan into the roof opening, apply a continuous strip of 
butyl tape or equivalent to the bottom surface of the flange, making sure to cover 
the screw holes.

Butyl Tape

2. Position the vent fan into the opening with the lid hinge facing the front of the 
vehicle and press to stick it on the RV roof. Make sure the vent fan is centered in 
the opening and the power wires slide to the interior of the RV and do not become 
entangled. 

3. Secure the vent fan to the roof at raised ring dimple locations along the flange 
with eighteen (18) #8, 1 inch long self-drilling pan head screws (provided for 
FVFD90R6A2 model only). Do not overtighten the screws to avoid cracking the 
flange.

4. Apply a bead (approximately 3/16”) of sealant all the way around the outside edge 
of the flange. Apply a small amount of sealant over every exposed screw head. 

5. Measure the distance from the vehicle ceiling surface to each corner of the vent 
fan control plate and trim the height as required to fit the RV roof thickness.

Vent fan control 

plate corner

RV Ceiling surface

RV Roof

6. Connect the roof vent fan's 16 gauge power wires to the vehicle's 12-volt power 
source. Hide any excess wiring in the roof cut out gap. 
NOTE: Red is for 12V (+) connection indicated by a label on the wire. Black is for 
Ground or (-) connection.

7. Insert the garnish ring (C-FVF14D90A-PW1/2023057488 (6 inch) or  
C-FVF14D90A-PW2/2023057489 (4inch)) between the vent fan and the cut out 
and mount it in place with four (4) painted white #8, 1 inch long self-drilling flat 
head screws (provided for FVFD90R6A2 models only). 
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You have successfully completed the installation of your new vent fan. 

Remote Control Installation

Choose a suitable location on the RV wall where you want to install the remote 
control. Verify that the wall surface is flat and sturdy. Ensure the area is free from 
obstructions and easily accessible. 
Use a stud finder to locate the wall studs if mounting directly into them. If mounting 
on drywall, ensure you use appropriate wall anchors.

Mounting the Bracket

1. Use the bracket as a template and position it against the wall at your desired 
location. Ensure it is level by using a level tool. 

2. Mark the locations of the mounting holes with a pencil or marker. 

3. Drill pilot holes at the marked positions. If using wall anchors, drill a hole slightly 
smaller than the anchor. Clear any debris from the holes.

4. Align the bracket with the pilot holes and secure it using the provided screws. 
Tighten the screws firmly but do not over-tighten to avoid damaging the bracket 
or the RV wall.

Installing the Remote Control

1. Remove any protective covers or packaging from the remote control if necessary.
2. Align the remote control with the wall mount bracket and slide it into place until 

it is firmly seated.

Operation

Manual Operation of Vent Fan Lid

The vent fan lid is motorized but it can be opened or closed manually if required or 
when there is no power using the knob.

1. Pull the knob to unlock it prior to turning. 
2. Rotate the knob to close or open vent lid.

 ● Rotate counterclockwise to close the vent lid.
 ● Rotate clockwise to open the vent lid.

3. When the vent lid is opened or closed to desired level, push the knob to lock it 
from operating.  
NOTE: It may be necessary to slightly rotate the knob to properly align it while 
pushing it up to lock. Do not use excessive force when operating the knob.

Keypad Operation

Use the buttons on the keypads to control the vent fan functions.
 ● When the fan is off, press the  button to turn the fan on at the last selected 

speed. Press again to turn the fan off.
 ● When the fan is running, press the  or  button to increase or decrease the 

fan speed.
 ● When the fan is running, press the  button to select between air in or air out 

mode. 
 ● Long Press (3 Sec) the  button to activate/deactivate the rain sensor.
 ● Rain sensor is active if the LED light is red. Rain sensor is inactive if the LED is 

turned off.
NOTE: When the fan is running, close the vent lid to enter ceiling fan mode. The fan 
will keep running and circulating air within the RV cabin. 

Remote Control Operation

Press to turn the fan on, and press again to turn it off.

Enable or disable the rain sensor feature. When activated, the system will automatically 
close the lid in response to rain detection.

Turn off the fan while keeping the cover open. Additionally, it resets the fan speed display 
so that no percentage is shown.

Activate the recirculate air mode, ensuring airflow within the RV even when the lid is 
closed.

Change fan mode to intake, directing air into the RV.

Change the fan mode to exhaust, venting air and moisture out of the RV.

Open the lid, allowing for increased ventilation and airflow.

Close the lid to prevent outside elements from entering.

Press to increase the fan speed by 10% in one step increment, up to the maximum 
setting.

Press to decrease the fan speed by 10% in one step decrement, down to the minimum 
setting.

Remove/Install the Insect Screen

  DANGER
Never operate the vent fan with the insect screen removed.

To remove: Hold the flange of the screen and rotate counterclockwise until the 
tabs are aligned to the notches and then lift to remove.
To install: Align and locate the tabs into the notches and rotate clockwise to lock 
the screen into position. 

Cleaning and Maintenance

  CAUTION
Turn the vent fan OFF and remove the vehicle 12-volt power to the vent fan before 
removing the insect screen for cleaning. Use only a mild detergent solution to 
clean.

This product has been manufactured using prime UV stabilized Polymers for 
maximum toughness and durability. However, the use of caustic or solvent based 
chemicals can cause cracking and product failure. Clean all vent fan components with 
mild soap and water only. Do not use petroleum containing additives or solvent based 
products.

Specifications

Input Voltage 12V DC (10 - 14.6V)

Power Rating 36W

Current 3A (max. 4A)

Overall Dimension 
(W x H x D)

181/16 x 65/8 x 167/16" (459 x 168 x 417mm)

Garnish Ring Dimension 
(W x H x D)

163/8 x 163/8 x 4" (416 x 416 x 102mm)
163/8 x 163/8 x 6" (416 x 416 x 152mm)
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FR Nous vous remercions d’avoir acheté ce produit Furrion®. Avant d’utiliser votre 
nouvel appareil, veuillez lire attentivement ces instructions. Ce manuel 

utilisateur contient des informations pour une utilisation, une installation et un 
entretien sûrs de l’appareil.
Veuillez conserver ce manuel d’utilisation dans un endroit sûr afin de pouvoir vous y 
référer ultérieurement. Cela permettra de garantir une utilisation sûre et de réduire 
les risques de blessures. Veillez à transmettre ce manuel aux nouveaux propriétaires 
de l’appareil. Le fabricant n’accepte aucune responsabilité pour tout dommage dû au 
non-respect de ces instructions. Assurez-vous que l’installation est conforme à toutes 
les réglementations et règles locales, comme par exemple NPFA70 ou NFPA1192.

Instructions de sécurité importante

AVERTISSEMENT - POUR RÉDUIRE LE RISQUE D’INCENDIE, DE DÉCHARGE 
ÉLECTRIQUE OU DE BLESSURE PERSONNELLE, RESPECTEZ CE QUI SUIT :

 ● AVERTISSEMENT - Pour réduire les risques d’incendie, d’électrocution ou de 
blessures corporelles, n’utilisez pas de pièces de rechange qui n’ont pas été 
recommandées par le fabricant.

 ● ATTENTION - Pour une utilisation générale de ventilation uniquement. Ne pas 
utiliser pour évacuer des matières et des vapeurs dangereuses ou explosives.

 ● AVERTISSEMENT - Pour réduire les risques d’incendie, dommages corporels 
ou matériels, n’utiliser que de la manière prévue par Furrion. Si vous avez des 
questions, contactez le fabricant.

 ● Avant de procéder à l’entretien ou au nettoyage de l’appareil, coupez 
l’alimentation électrique au niveau du panneau de service et verrouillez le 
dispositif de déconnexion de service pour éviter toute remise sous tension 
accidentelle. Lorsque le dispositif de déconnexion du service ne peut pas être 
verrouillé, fixez solidement un dispositif d’avertissement bien visible, tel qu’une 
étiquette, sur le panneau de service.

 ● Avant de retirer la grille anti-insectes, assurez-vous que le ventilateur est éteint et 
débranché de l'alimentation électrique principale.

LIRE ET CONSERVER CES INSTRUCTIONS

Contenu de la boîte

Assurez-vous que tous les éléments suivants sont inclus dans l’emballage. Si des 
éléments sont endommagés ou manquants, contactez votre revendeur.

 ● Ventilateur
 ● Manuel de l’utilisateur
 ● Manuel de garantie
 ● Télécommande
 ● Support mural pour télécommande

Installation

Il y a deux façons d’installer le ventilateur :
1. En utilisant l’ouverture de ventilation existante dans le toit du véhicule.
2. Faire une nouvelle ouverture. Dans ce cas, l’ouverture doit être renforcée par un 

cadre approprié, selon les besoins.

Épaisseur de la toiture

Le ventilateur est conçu pour une certaine gamme d’épaisseur de toit :

Anneau de garniture
Épaisseur de la 
toiture

Anneau de garniture de 4 pouces (C-FVF14D90A-PW2) Min. 2 po à Max. 5 po

Anneau de garniture de 6 pouces (C-FVF14D90A-PW1) Min. 2 po à Max. 7 po

Si l’épaisseur de votre toit est inférieure à 2 po, construisez une épaisseur 
supplémentaire au niveau de l’ouverture du plafond en utilisant du bois ou un autre 
matériau approprié.

Exigences électriques

Le ventilateur d’aération nécessite un service minimum de 12 volts/5 ampères. 
Confirmez que le circuit que vous avez l’intention d’utiliser pourra accueillir la charge 
supplémentaire. Utilisez un fil toronné de calibre approprié pour les connexions 
électriques.

Préparation de la toiture

Avant de préparer les ouvertures du toit et du plafond, lisez toutes les instructions 
suivantes avant de commencer l’installation.

  AVERTISSEMENT
Risque de feu/décharge électrique

 ● Assurez-vous qu’il n’y a pas d’obstacles à l’intérieur du toit, du VR, comme des 
fils et des tuyaux.

 ● Fermez l’alimentation en gaz et débranchez le courant de 115 VCA du 
véhicule récréatif avant de percer ou de couper dans le véhicule. Ignorer ces 
avertissements pourrait entraîner des blessures corporelles graves, voire la 
mort.

Installer dans une ouverture existante :

1. Dévissez et retirez l’évent de toit.
2. Enlevez tout le composé de calfeutrage autour de l’ouverture sur un minimum 

de 2 po entièrement autour de l’ouverture du toit. Placez le ventilateur dans 
l’ouverture du toit et tracez une ligne au crayon autour de lui pour vérifier la 
surface de joint propre qui sera nécessaire.

3. Il sera nécessaire de redimensionner l’ouverture à 14 po x 14 po(tolérance de ±1/4 
po) (356 mm x 356 mm) si l’ouverture est supérieure ou inférieure aux dimensions 
spécifiées.
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Faire une nouvelle ouverture :

S’il n’y a pas d’ouverture de ventilation de toit aux dimensions spécifiées, une 
ouverture de 14 po x 14 po est recommandée. (±1/4 po de tolérance) (356 mm x 356 
mm) l’ouverture doit être faite en coupant à travers le toit et le plafond du VR. Cette 
ouverture doit être située entre les éléments de renforcement du toit.
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Utilisez l’ouverture du toit comme guide, découpez un trou
correspondant dans le plafond.
MISE EN GARDE : Maintenir l’intégrité structurelle. Sinon, vous risquez 
d’endommager le produit et/ou le véhicule récréatif. Respectez toujours les directives 
suivantes lors de la structuration de l’ouverture.

Do not cut roof 

structure or rafters

Rafters supported 

by cross beams 

Location between 

roof rafters

N'oubliez pas de prévoir un trou d’entrée pour le raccordement de l’alimentation 
électrique.

¾" Min. 

(19.05 mm)

Leave access for 

power supply wiring 

Installation du ventilateur de ventilation

  MISE EN GARDE
Lors de l’installation de votre ventilateur, utilisez uniquement un produit de 
calfeutrage/étanchéité compatible avec la bride (produit en plastique) et la 
surface du toit. N’utilisez pas de matériaux contenant des solvants tels que ou 
similaires à ceux du xylène, du toluène, du méthyléthylcétone, de l’acétate ou 
de l’acétone, car ils peuvent endommager la bride. Il faut également éviter 
les mastics de type Polysulfure (Thiokol). En cas de doute, veuillez contacter le 
fabricant de votre véhicule récréatif pour de plus amples informations.

  MISE EN GARDE
Débranchez l'alimentation électrique principale du véhicule avant de connecter 
l'alimentation 12 V CC au ventilateur d'aération.

1. Avant d’installer le ventilateur dans l’ouverture du toit, appliquez une bande 
continue de ruban butyle ou équivalent sur la surface inférieure de la bride, en 
veillant à couvrir les trous de vis.

Butyl Tape

2. Positionnez le ventilateur dans l’ouverture avec la charnière du couvercle tournée 
vers l’avant du véhicule et appuyez pour le coller sur le toit du VR. Assurez-vous 
que le ventilateur est centré dans l’ouverture et que les fils d’alimentation glissent 
vers l’intérieur du VR et ne s’emmêlent pas.

3. Fixer le ventilateur au toit à travers les trous de la bride avec dix-huit (18) 
vis autotaraudeuses #8, 1 pouce de long fournies (fourni pour le modèle 
FVF14D90R6A uniquement). Ne serrez pas trop les vis pour éviter de fissurer la 
bride.

4. Appliquez un cordon (environ 3/16 po) de mastic tout autour du bord extérieur de la 
bride. Appliquez une petite quantité de mastic sur chaque tête de vis exposée.

5. Mesurez la distance entre la surface du plafond du véhicule et chaque coin de la 
plaque de commande du ventilateur de ventilation et coupez la hauteur selon les 
besoins pour l’adapter à l’épaisseur du toit du véhicule récréatif.

Vent fan control 

plate corner

RV Ceiling surface

RV Roof

6. Connectez les fils d’alimentation de calibre 16 du ventilateur de toit à la source 
d’alimentation de 12 volts du véhicule. Cachez le surplus de câblage dans l’espace 
de découpe du toit. 
REMARQUE : Le rouge est pour la connexion 12V (+) indiquée par une 
étiquette sur le fil. Le noir est destiné à la mise à la terre ou à la connexion (- ).

7. Insérer l'anneau de garniture (C-FVF14D90A-PW1 /2023057488 (6 pouces) ou 
C-FVF14D90A-PW2/2023057489 (4 pouces)) entre le ventilateur d'aération et 
la découpe et le fixer en place avec quatre (4) vis à tête plate autoperceuses #8, 
1 pouce de long, peintes en blanc (fournies pour les modèles FVF14D90R6A 
uniquement). 

Vous avez terminé avec succès l’installation de votre nouveau ventilateur.

Installation de la télécommande

Choisir un emplacement approprié sur le mur du VR où vous souhaitez installer la 
télécommande. Vérifier que la surface du mur est plane et solide. S'assurer que la zone 
n'est pas obstruée et qu'elle est facilement accessible. 
Utiliser un détecteur de montants pour localiser les montants du mur si le montage se 
fait directement dans ces derniers. En cas de montage sur une cloison sèche, veillez à 
utiliser les ancrages muraux appropriés.

Montage du support

1. Utiliser le support comme modèle et le positionner contre le mur à l'endroit désiré. 
S'assurer qu'il est de niveau à l'aide d'un outil de nivellement. 

2. Marquer l'emplacement des trous de fixation avec un crayon ou un marqueur. 

3. Percer des avant-trous aux endroits marqués. Si vous utilisez des chevilles, percer 
un trou légèrement plus petit que l’ancrage. Débarrasser les trous de tout débris.

4. Aligner le support sur les avant-trous et le fixer à l'aide des vis fournies. Serrer 
fermement les vis, mais ne pas trop les serrer pour éviter d'endommager le 
support ou le mur du VR.

Installation de la télécommande

1. Si nécessaire, retirer les protections ou l'emballage de la télécommande.
2. Aligner la télécommande sur le support mural et la faire glisser jusqu'à ce qu'elle 

soit bien en place.

Fonctionnement

Fonctionnement manuel du couvercle du ventilateur 
d'aération

Le couvercle du ventilateur est motorisé, mais il peut être ouvert ou fermé 
manuellement en cas de besoin ou de panne de courant à l'aide du bouton.

1. Tirez sur le bouton pour le déverrouiller avant de le tourner.
2. Tournez le bouton pour fermer ou ouvrir le couvercle de l’évent.

 ● Tournez dans le sens inverse des aiguilles d’une montre pour fermer le 
couvercle de l’évent.

 ● Tournez dans le sens des aiguilles d’une montre pour ouvrir le couvercle 
de l’évent.

 ● Appui prolongé (3 sec) sur le bouton pour activer/désactiver le capteur 
de pluie.

 ● Le capteur de pluie est actif si la lumière DEL est rouge. Le capteur de pluie 
est inactif si la DEL est éteinte.

3. Lorsque le couvercle de l’évent est ouvert ou fermé au niveau souhaité, poussez le 
bouton pour l’empêcher de fonctionner. 
REMARQUE : Il peut être nécessaire de tourner légèrement le bouton pour 
l’aligner correctement tout en le poussant vers le haut pour le verrouiller. N’utilisez 
pas de force excessive lorsque vous actionnez le bouton.

Fonctionnement du clavier

Utilisez les boutons des claviers pour contrôler les fonctions du ventilateur.
 ● Lorsque le ventilateur est éteint, appuyer sur le bouton  pour mettre le 

ventilateur en marche à la dernière vitesse sélectionnée. Appuyer à nouveau pour 
éteindre le ventilateur.

 ● Lorsque le ventilateur fonctionne, appuyer le bouton  ou  pour diminuer ou 
augmenter la vitesse de ventilation.

 ● Lorsque le ventilateur fonctionne, appuyer sur le bouton  pour sélectionner le 
mode d'entrée ou de sortie d'air. 

REMARQUE : Lorsque le ventilateur fonctionne, fermez le couvercle de l’évent pour 
passer en mode ventilateur de plafond. Le ventilateur continuera à fonctionner et à 
faire circuler l’air dans la cabine du véhicule récréatif.

Fonctionnement de la télécommande

Appuyer sur pour mettre le   en marche, et appuyer à nouveau pour l'arrêter.

Activer ou désactiver la fonction de détection de la pluie. Lorsqu'elle est activée, le 
système ferme automatiquement le couvercle en cas de détection de pluie.

Éteindre le ventilateur tout en gardant le couvercle ouvert. En outre, il réinitialise 
l'affichage de la vitesse du ventilateur de sorte qu'aucun pourcentage n'est affiché.

Activer le mode de recirculation d'air, qui assure la circulation de l'air dans le VR même 
lorsque le couvercle est fermé.

Passez en mode d'admission d'air pour diriger l'air vers l'intérieur du VR.

Passez en mode extraction pour évacuer l'air et l'humidité hors du VR.

Ouvrir le couvercle pour augmenter la ventilation et le flux d'air.

Fermer le couvercle pour empêcher les éléments extérieurs de pénétrer.

Pression permet d'augmenter la vitesse du ventilateur de 10% par palier, jusqu'au 
réglage maximum.

Pression permet de diminuer la vitesse du ventilateur de 10% par palier, jusqu'au réglage 
minimum.

Enlever/installer la moustiquaire

  DANGER
Ne jamais faire fonctionner le ventilateur si la moustiquaire est enlevée.

Pour retirer : Tenez la bride de l’écran et faites-la tourner dans le sens inverse des 
aiguilles d’une montre jusqu’à ce que les languettes soient alignées sur les encoches, 
puis soulevez-la pour la retirer.
Pour l’installer : Alignez et placez les languettes dans les encoches et tournez dans le 
sens des aiguilles d’une montre pour verrouiller l’écran en position.

Nettoyage et entretien

  MISE EN GARDE
Mettez le ventilateur de ventilation à l’arrêt et coupez l’alimentation en 12 volts 
du véhicule avant de retirer la moustiquaire pour la nettoyer. Utilisez uniquement 
une solution détergente douce pour le nettoyage.

Ce produit a été fabriqué à l’aide de polymères de premier choix stabilisés aux UV 
pour une robustesse et une durabilité maximales. Cependant, l’utilisation de produits 
chimiques caustiques ou à base de solvants peut provoquer des fissures et une 
défaillance du produit. Nettoyez tous les composants du ventilateur avec de l’eau et du 
savon doux uniquement. N’utilisez pas d’additifs contenant du pétrole ou des produits 
à base de solvants.

Spécifications

Tension d’entrée 12V CC (10 - 14.6V)

Puissance nominale 36W

Courant 3A (max. 4A)

Dimension totale 
(W x H x D)

181/16 x 65/8 x 16 7/16" (459 x 168 x 417mm)

Dimension de l’anneau de garniture 
(W x H x D)

163/8 x 163/8 x 4" (416 x 416 x 102mm)
163/8 x 163/8 x 6" (416 x 416 x 152mm)


